

# PRIMA PLASTICS LTD.

Regd. Off.: 98/4, Prima House, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, Daman (Union Territory) - 396 210.  
CIN - L25206DD1993PLC001470 Tel.: 0260 - 2220445  
E-mail: investor@primoplastics.com Website: www.primoplastics.com

## STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		(Refer Note 2)				(Refer Note 2)			
1.	Total Income	3,623.08	3,939.84	12,359.76	14,179.92	5,077.08	5,441.32	18,439.38	19,210.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	539.41	344.86	411.60	462.15	929.74	795.57	2,840.90	1,973.58
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	539.41	344.86	411.60	462.15	929.74	795.57	2,840.90	1,973.58
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	480.60	348.72	381.08	444.84	727.62	661.20	2,335.50	1,680.12
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	471.01	348.00	371.49	444.12	740.04	662.72	2,362.53	1,777.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	6,034.80	6,048.33	-	-	14,324.37	12,505.64
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (non annualised) (In Rs.)	4.37	3.17	3.46	4.04	6.19	5.61	19.82	14.48

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and annual financial result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial result is available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.primoplastics.com).  
2. The figures for three months ended March 31, 2024 & March 31, 2023, are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year & the unaudited published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.  
3. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 29, 2024 declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 2/- per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2023-24.  
4. The previous period's / year's figure have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
for PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Bhaskar M. Parekh  
Chairman  
DIN : 00166520

Place: Mumbai  
Date: May 27, 2024

# RBL BANK LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE: 1st Lane, Shahupuri, Kolhapur-416001  
National Office: 9th Floor, Techniplex-4, Off Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West) Mumbai - 400062.

## Symbolic Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of RBL BANK LTD. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice in the Loan Account & called upon the borrower/s to repay the amount mentioned in the notice total outstanding amount in the aforesaid Loan Account Nos. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice (the details are mentioned in the below mentioned table). The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the Symbolic Possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the below mentioned date. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of RBL BANK LTD for an above-mentioned amount and interest thereon.

Borrowers Name and Address, Loan Account No, Sanction Amount, 13(2) Notice with Demand Amount and Date of 13(4) Symbolic Possession	Description of Mortgaged properties and Details of the Owner of Mortgaged properties
<b>1) Mr. Devram Sakham Choudhari (Applicant &amp; Mortgagor)</b> <b>2) Mrs. Vrushali Devram Choudhari (Co-Applicant)</b> Address of Correspondence 1) At Danbav Po. Phalegaon Taluka Kalyan Danbav Thane 421301. 2) Flat No. 002 Ground Floor, Building A Wing B, Diamond Apartment, Nr. Shiv sena shaka/ Nr R K Palavi School, Bhiwandi, Thane 421101. Loan Account No: 809002820506 Loan Amount: Rs. 12,04,578/-, NPA Date: 30/06/2023 13(2) Notice dated : 23/02/2024. 13(2) Notice amount : Rs. 11,77,277.47/- Symbolic Possession Date : 22/05/2024	<b>Description of Mortgage Property</b> Property owned by: Devram Sakham Choudhari All piece and parcel of Residential Property bearing Flat No.002, on Ground Floor, admeasuring about 555.00 sq. ft., Carpet area i.e. 51.57 Sq. Mtrs., in building "A" Wing "B", in the building known as, 'Diamond Apartment', constructed on land bearing N.A. land Survey No. 139/3 adm. Lying and being and situated Village Padgha, Taluka Bhiwandi District Thane 421101, building is bounded and surrounded by: On or towards East - Kimya Apts On or towards South - Internal Road On or towards West - U/C Building On or towards North - Open Plot

Your attention is invited to provisions of section 13(8) of SARFAESI Act for redemption of secured assets i.e. property mentioned hereinbefore by tendering the aforementioned outstanding dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by our bank.

RBL Bank Ltd.  
Authorized Officer  
Mr. Rahul Kulkarni

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 28/05/2024

# SIDDHA VENTURES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: SETHA HOUSE, 23/24 RADHA BAZAR STREET, KOLKATA - 700 001  
CIN : L67129WB1991PLC053646 PHONE NO. +91 33 2242 9199/9336, FAX: +91 33 2242 8667, E-MAIL: RESPONSE@SIDDHAVENTURES.COM

## STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(All amounts in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023	31st March, 2024	31st March, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I Revenue from operations	-	-	28.50	133.83	-	-	28.50	133.83
II Other income	-	0.03	0.12	0.14	-	0.03	0.12	0.14
III Total Income (I+II)	-	0.03	0.02	28.62	133.76	-	0.03	28.62
IV Expenses :-								
(a) Changes in Value of Shares Traded	-63.88	-	-2,003.14	-63.98	-2,009.54	-63.98	-2,003.14	-63.98
(b) Employee Benefit Expenses	1.28	1.45	0.97	5.31	4.08	1.28	1.45	0.97
(c) Other Expenses	1.95	0.61	3.51	9.30	10.91	2.25	0.96	3.57
Total Expenses	-60.75	2.06	-2,028.66	-49.37	-1,995.46	-49.42	2.11	-2,028.90
V Profit before tax (II-IV)	60.75	-2.03	2,028.68	77.99	2,129.22	60.42	-0.08	2,128.74
VI Income tax expense								
- Current tax charge / (credit)	-4.43	-0.56	-0.28	-	1.71	-4.43	-0.50	-0.28
- Deferred tax charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Income Tax for Earlier Year charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-1.68	-	-1.64	-	-1.64
Total tax expense	-4.43	-0.56	-0.28	-1.68	1.71	-6.07	-0.50	-1.64
VII Profit for the year (V+VI)	65.18	-1.48	2,028.96	79.67	2,127.51	66.49	-1.58	2,028.90
VIII Other comprehensive income (net of tax expense) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss								
(i) Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	7.03	-	-	7.03
- Changes in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Gain/loss on sale of FVOCI equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Income tax (charge) / credit relating to these items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income for the year (VIII)	65.18	-1.48	2,028.96	79.67	2,127.51	73.52	-1.58	2,028.90
IX Total comprehensive income for the year (VII+VIII)	65.18	-1.48	2,028.96	79.67	2,127.51	73.52	-1.58	2,028.90
X Profit is attributable to :-								
- Owner of Siddha Ventures Limited	-	-	-	-	65.18	-1.57	2,028.88	79.68
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	1.33	-0.00	-0.00	-0.01
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to :-								
- Owner of Siddha Ventures Limited	-	-	-	-	6.89	-	-	6.89
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	0.14	-	-	0.14
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to :-								
- Owner of Siddha Ventures Limited	-	-	-	-	72.05	-1.57	2,028.88	85.97
- Non-controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	1.47	-0.00	-0.00	0.33
Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10 each)	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80	999.80
Other Equity	-	-	2,882.20	2,802.53	-	-	3,081.73	2,992.83
Earnings per share								
(a) Basic	0.65	-0.015	20.28	0.80	21.28	0.65	-0.02	20.29
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

\* Not annualised  
Notes:  
1. The above results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th May 2024. The Statutory Auditors has expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results.  
2. During the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 and the corresponding previous quarter and year ended, the Company has operated only in one segment. Hence segment reporting under INDAS 108 is not applicable.  
3. There were no exceptional items during the period.  
4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial years and the reviewed year-to-date upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.  
5. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped and re-classified to conform to the reclassification of current period wherever necessary.

For & on behalf of the board  
Siddharth Setha  
Director  
DIN: 00038970

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 28th May, 2024

# THE BUSINESS DAILY.



# FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

# RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. : L65100MH1982PLC027797  
Regd. Office : Village Betagan, Mahagan Road, Boisar - East, Dist. Palghar - 401 501  
Email Id: investor@responsiveindustries.com | Website: www.responsiveindustries.com;  
Tel No. : 022-66562821 | Fax No. : 022-66562798

## EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations:	29,719.74	26,874.84	23,967.65	1,10,539.81
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	4,984.90	4,711.93	2,362.40	17,209.54
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items)	4,587.10	4,471.14	2,273.74	16,126.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,719.87	4,586.09	2,342.28	16,736.09
Equity Share Capital	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09
Other Equity excluding Revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet	1,11,040.43	-	94,566.84	1,11,040.43
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	1.72	1.68	0.85	6.05
(b) Diluted	1.72	1.68	0.85	6.05

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	16,130.73	13,983.51	17,270.74	67,175.03
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	1,247.95	1,177.12	369.83	4,246.12
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items)	850.14	936.33	279.00	3,163.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	851.32	936.33	316.62	3,164.40
Equity Share Capital	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09
Other Equity excluding Revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet	89,679.78	-	86,777.88	89,679.78
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	0.32	0.35	0.10	1.19
(b) Diluted	0.32	0.35	0.10	1.19

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.responsiveindustries.com.

For Responsive Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Mehul Vala  
Whole-Time Director & CEO  
DIN No. : 08361696

Place : Boisar  
Date : May 28, 2024